HM628128A Series
131,072-word × 8-bit High Speed CMOS Static RAM
Rev. X
January 1995
The Hitachi HM628128A is a CMOS static RAM
organized 128 kword × 8 bit.  It realizes higher
density, higher performance and low power
consumption by employing 0.8 µm Hi-CMOS

Ordering Information
Access
Type No. time Package
HM628128ALP–5 55 ns 600-mil 32-pin
HM628128ALP–7 70 ns plastic DIP
HM628128ALP–8 85 ns (DP-32)
HM628128ALP–10 100 ns
HM628128ALP–5L 55 ns
HM628128ALP–7L 70 ns
HM628128ALP–8L 85 ns
HM628128ALP–10L 100 ns
HM628128ALP–5SL 55 ns
HM628128ALP–7SL 70 ns
HM628128ALP–8SL 85 ns
HM628128ALP–10SL 100 ns
HM628128ALFP–5 55 ns 525-mil 32-pin
HM628128ALFP–7 70 ns plastic SOP
HM628128ALFP–8 85 ns (FP-32D)
HM628128ALFP–10 100 ns
HM628128ALFP–5L 55 ns
HM628128ALFP–7L 70 ns
HM628128ALFP–8L 85 ns
HM628128ALFP–10L 100 ns
HM628128ALFP–5SL 55 ns
HM628128ALFP–7SL 70 ns
HM628128ALFP–8SL 85 ns
HM628128ALFP–10SL100 ns
Access
Type No. time Package
HM628128ALT–5 55 ns 8 mm × 20 mm
HM628128ALT–7 70 ns 32-pin TSOP
HM628128ALT–8 85 ns (normal type)
HM628128ALT–10 100 ns (TFP-32D)
HM628128ALT–5L 55 ns
HM628128ALT–7L 70 ns
HM628128ALT–8L 85 ns
HM628128ALT–10L 100 ns
HM628128ALT-5SL 55 ns
HM628128ALT-7SL 70 ns
HM628128ALT-8SL 85 ns
HM628128ALT-10SL 100 ns
HM628128ALR–5 55 ns 8 mm × 20 mm
HM628128ALR–7 70 ns 32-pin TSOP
HM628128ALR–8 85 ns (reverse type)
HM628128ALR–10 100 ns (TFP-32DR)
HM628128ALR–5L 55 ns
HM628128ALR–7L 70 ns
HM628128ALR–8L 85 ns
HM628128ALR–10L 100 ns
HM628128ALR-5SL 55 ns
HM628128ALR-7SL 70 ns
HM628128ALR-8SL 85 ns
HM628128ALR-10SL 100 ns
2
HM628128A Series
Pin Arrangement
3
HM628128A Series
1